
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30332

30"32
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No. 30332 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 1, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of long Beach at its meeting held on

July 10, 2007, by and between KONICA MINOlTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, U.S.A. Inc.,

a New York corporation, with a place of business at 879 W. 190th Street, # 200,

Gardena, CA 90248 ("Konica"), and the CITY OF lONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

("City").

WHEREAS, the City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to

be performed in connection with providing hardware, software and maintenance services;

and

WHEREAS, City selected Konica in accordance with City's administrative

procedures and City has ascertained that Konica and its employees are qualified,

licensed, and experienced in performing such specialized services; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 30332 on November

~9\2007 for a term of five (5) years wherein Konica agreed to provide the specialized

services; and

20 year;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term for an additional

"3. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on

September 16, 2014 and shall terminate on September 15, 2015. The term of this

27 Agreement may be extended by the execution of a written agreement by the City

28 Manager of CITY. Each business transaction may have a different term and that term will

1

<: 22.:r
....u Na-~ 23wO:::;:l.:..:u 2:>.....J a.._ ...< 24'..•.IU;..J

~ ;.-c.""l r-
IUI-c..,

,
25:>-;~C3~ 0

0 z
26_J .:r

21 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of Agreement No. 30332 is hereby deleted in its entirety

and amended to read as follows:

KLC:jp (07-03799) 09/10/14
L:lAppsIClyLaw32IWPDocsID012IP017100481121.DOC



18 ~ (J7).kl1V/xA) Le
19

20

21

22

23 ~--l7L--.- __ "2014.
24

25
26

27
28

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1 be identified on a Transaction Document. This Agreement may be terminated by either

2 party upon thirty (30) days written notice without penalty or further obligation after CITY

3 has paid for services rendered through the date of termination."

2. Except as set forth in this Third Amendment to Agreement No.

30332, all terms and conditions of the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to

be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein.

NOL TA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,
., a New York corporation

__ ----.:S:::..:e::J:p:..!:te::.:.m~b:::..:e::.:.r....::3:..::::0, 2014 By~~~~~'P-~--===----
Partner

Brian Cupka

___ .=..Se.=..lp~t=em:..:..:.=.-be=r~3::....::0=--__ " 2014
Byz;I{j2- Type or Print Name

Partner
Myrtha Eugene

Type or Print Name

"Konica"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation AssIstant City M

By ~~~ EXECIITFDP RSUANT
City Manager TO SECTIO 301 OF

THE CITY HARTER.
"City" AssIstantCity Manager

,2014

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 30332 is approved as to form on

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

2
KLC:jp(07-03799) 09/10/14
L:lAppsICtyLaw32IWPOocsI00121P017\00481121.00C


